502707907 03/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2754512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SZILVESZTER NÁDAS	01/07/2008
ANNA LARMO	01/24/2008
PETER CARL BIRGER LUNDH	01/23/2008
INA BIRGITTA WIDEGREN	02/27/2008
MIN LIAO	01/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M ERICSSON (PUBL)
Street Address:	SE-164 83
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14198089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084 Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4015-8784
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY C. BRADLEY
Signature:	/Timothy C. Bradley Reg. No. 59497/
	PATENT

502707907 REEL: 032357 FRAME: 0789

Date:	03/05/2014
Total Attachments: 7 source=40158784ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=40158784ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=40158784ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=40158784ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=40158784ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=40158784ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=40158784ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032357 FRAME: 0790

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Szilveszter Nádas Anna Larmo PETER Carl Birger Lundh Ina Birgitta Widegren Min Liao

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors") residing at Zoltan u. 28. fsz. 2 ,1192 BUDAPEST ,Hungary Huopalahdentie 7 B 19 ,FI-00330 HELSINKI ,Finland Eksätravägen 218 ,SE-127 61 SKÄRHOLMEN ,Sweden Heleneborgsgatan 25C, 1tr ,SE-117 31 STOCKHOLM ,Sweden 2#7K, NO. 19 building , NO.3, Jiangtai Xilu, Chaoyang ,100016 BEIJING ,China

respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in Support of higher bitrates and Flexible RLC PDU size in WCDMA RAN Transport Network

said invention being disclosed in Sweden application No. 0700302-3 filed on February 6, 2007 and said invention being based on PCT application No. PCT/SE2008/050016 filed on January 7, 2008

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden and having its principal place of business at S-164 83 STOCKHOLM SWEDEN, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its use and behoof and the use and the behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent and Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby convenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are uncumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent or Patent be issued to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent or Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Properties of the second secon

on their

Date 2008-01-07	.Signature of Assignor	Vda Szilveszter Nádas
Date 2008 - 04 - 0.4	.Witnessed by Name: Address:	Herizi Láseló 2081 Poliscocke Béle Király út 66.
Date 2008-07-07	.Witnessed by Name: Address:	1402 SANDOR 1108 Ap 16034 a 6

Date 24th January.	ିଥି00 ହି Signature of Assig	gnor
Date 24, 1, 2038	Witnessed by Name: Address:	PEUKKA SUSITATVAL MANNERHERMINTIE 82 DEGED VIKI
		FINLAND
DateΑΩΩ%		Nose lizhe Vesa Virkki
	Name: Address:	Pisanmaki JAJ OJJ80 Espo
		Finland

Date 2008-01-23	Signature of Assignor	PETER Carl Birger Lundh
Date2.0.0.8. <u>0./2.3.</u>	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Niklas Carnill Vallhorneg. 17 12461 Dandbagen
Date23	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Erik Jossen Erik Jossen Helgnanten 36E 118 58 Stockholm

Date 27 Feb. 2008	Signature of Assignor	Dioc Willego Ina Birgitta Widegreh
Date27 Feb. 2008	Name:	Karin Heden Karin Hedén Högésv. 10 172 37 Sundbyberg
Date. 27 Feb. 2008	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Stefan Hansson Alvägen 8 97332 Lules

Date 2008 01.24	Signature of Assign	or
Date24 / o.i /o.8	Witnessed by Name: Address:	2 / D / D / D / D / D / D / D / D / D /
	, (dd) 000.	5-Lize Zest Street Beijig CHINA 100102
Date 2008 01-24	Witnessed by	Hu Kong — Hu Kong
	Address:	<u>- Zyvasan Todek</u> - S. Live Zadd Scheel Bedire China Lavaz